

## CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO

## Certificate of Recognition HOP VARGAS

The City Council of South San Francisco does hereby recognize South San Francisco High School student Hop Vargas, as the 2023 Jack Drago Cultural Arts Commission Youth Art Scholarship Award Recipient. The South San Francisco Cultural Arts Commission supports, promotes, and protects community interest and diversity in art, culture, and creative expression. Congratulations and good luck as you continue your studies in art!

## You are an inspiration to our community.

Presented on this 24th day of May, 2023, by the City Council of South San Francisco.

Buenaflor Nicolas, Mayor

Mark Nagales, Vice Mayor

Mark Addiego, Councilmember

James Coleman, Councilmember

Eddie Flores, Councilmember